Certified according to DIN EN ISO 9001
Technical Datasheet
HM P Series
Pelton Wheel Flow Meters
for monitoring heating and cooling circuits
2
Turbine Flow Meters – HM P Series
Original KEM Document: HM_P_D_EN_220101_E001 | Copyright KEM, Subject to change without notice

HM P Series – Turbine Flow Meters
Original KEM Document: HM_P_D_EN_220101_E001 | Copyright KEM, Subject to change without notice
1)  Exact type designation on request.
2)  Average values
3) Possible connection sizes according to dimensional drawing.
Technical Data – Sizes
HM Type1) Measuring Range
(l/min)
K-Factor2)
(pulses/l)
max. Pressure
(bar/psi)
max. Frequency2)
(Hz)
Weight
(kg)
HM P 09 3.0 to 30 980 20 [290] 520 0.9
HM P 12 8.5 to 85 650 20 [290] 980 0.9
HM P 17 15 to 150 309 20 [290] 770 0.9
HM P 25 28 to 280 127 20 [290] 820 1.1
Repeatability ±0.5 % (under the same conditions)
Linearity ±2.5 % of actual flow (viscosity = 1 mm²/s)
Viscosity Range 0.8 up to 10 mm²/s
Materials Housing: as per DIN 1.4305 [AISI 303]
Wheels: as per DIN 1.4122
Bearing: Brass, Ceramics
Seals: FKM, Graphite
Medium Temperature -60 °C up to +350 °C [-76 °F up to +662 °F]
Dimensions See dimensional drawing (page 4)
Technical Data – General
Ordering Code
HMP - XX - XX - XX - X - XXXX
Measuring Range
3.0 - 30.0 l/min 09
8.5 - 85.0 l/min 12
15 - 150 l/min 17
28 - 280 l/min 25
Meter Attributes
Housing Bearing Shaft Bolts
1.4305 (AISI 303) Brass Ceramic ISO 4017 SM
1.4305 (AISI 303) Ceramic Ceramic ISO 7380 SC
Process Connection 3)
Line Size Thread
1/2" BSPP 1/2"
3/4" BSPP 3/4"
1" BSPP 1"
Sensor Ports
M14x1.5 E
M10x0.75 M
Sealing Option
Material
FKM (Viton®) V-180
Graphite G-350
T max.
 +180 °C [+356 °F]
 +350 °C [+662 °F]
4
Turbine Flow Meters – HM P Series
Original KEM Document: HM_P_D_EN_220101_E001 | Copyright KEM, Subject to change without notice
4)  Attention: the total installation height is the result of the height (H) and the height of the electronics (dimensions in separate datasheet).
Dimensional Drawing
L
H
 T
 G
 E
 P
C
 SW
HM Type C E G H L P T4) SW
HM P 09 20.5 mm
[0.81 in]
20 mm